Datasheet
800 V，AC-DC 非隔离恒压控制芯片
SS8201B
Rev. A | Page 1 of 11
Rev. A
Information furnished by orisilicon  is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by  orisilicon  for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights
of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No

OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 5. 8-Lead Small Outline Package [SOP]
ORDERING GUIDE
型号 封装形式 温度范围 MK code
Built -In
MOSFET
包装方式 卷盘尺寸
SS8201B  SOP8
-40°C  to +125 °C
8201
ABYMLLL
800V 10.0ohm 3000/盘 13 寸卷盘
A B Y M L L L
X X X X
1、SI   =Logo；
2、     =Pin1；
3、XXXX =Device name；
4、A    =Device Encode；
5、B    =Company Encode；
6、YM   =Year&Month；
7、LLL  =Trace No.
注：本公司保留不预先通知而修改此文件的权利
© 2023 Orisilicon , Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00000-0-1/15(A)
Rev. A | Page 11 of 11
版本信息
版本号 发布日期 页数 章节或图表 更改说明
1.0 2024.4 11  首次发布
1.1 2024.7 11 电气参数 1、最大工作频率范围由 30-40KHz变更为 30-55KHz
1.2 2024.7 11 输出电压的设置 1、修改输出电压设置计算公式和注释说明
1.3 2025.3 11
1、增加芯片内部框图；
2、增加应用图中电感测试值 1.5mH
3、调整图片编号
1.4 2026.4 11 Figure4 1、优化电路参数